rake/quantity loaded/destination/RR no./RR copy for the period and 

01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024 and 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025 in support of supply 

experience. 

19.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

The offer must be accompanied by Earnest Money for a value of Rs. 25,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty five Lakhs only) by Demand Draft or by way of Bank Guarantee (As 

per proforma at Annexure-III). The suppliers should submit EMD in the form as 

mentioned above preferably issued by State Bank of India, Commercial Branch, 

Bhubaneswar or from any of the standardised banks as per list enclosed at

[...]

ANNEXURE-III(A)  

ANNEXURE FOR ONLINE SUBMISSION OF EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT [E.M.D.] 

PART – A 

DETAILS TO BE FURNISHED BY NALCO 

1) TENDER NO NBC/MM/01/NIT/LSHS 

DATE 27/01/2026 

2) DESCRIPTION OF TENDER Supply of LSHS Premium 

3) EMD AMOUNT (IN RS) 25,00,000/-(RUPEES TWENTY FIVE LAKHS ONLY) 

4) SBI ACCOUNT NO 10044880013 

5) SBI BRANCH CODE 009817 

6) SBI IFSC CODE SBIN0009817 

PART – B 

DETAILS TO BE FURNISHED BY VENDOR 

1) NAME OF THE PARTY  

2) NALCO VENDOR CODE                                                     (FOR EXISTING VENDOR)